
DATE Received 
101101 DO YY 

8 IS 

(MOE USE ONLY) 

DATE WELL COMPLETED ,.. YY 

STATE OF MAFlYLAND 
WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

FILL IN THIS FOAM COMPLETELY 
PLEASE TYPE 

Depth of Well 

welL HAS BEEN GROUTED rt:il 
t---­ - ----.;-----­ -----t (Circle Approprlale Boll) ~ 

TYPE OF ~G MATERIAL (Circle one) 

jM I c. It:. -1 

141A.I~ 
'7 

PUMPING TEST 

'-'HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) -a-9­

t--_h......,__~""""*')--+---t---t-=;;.;:.;.o'-t 

Irom -:;46'---~;---'''' 7T--'i~.o'"";--'58," ft. 

Nominal diameter Total depth 
top (main) casing 
(nearest Inch)1 

of main casing 

~ 
(nearest foot ) 

0/ 

113 84 86 70 

NO. OF BAGS NO. OF POUNDS 

I-oe-SCA-,PT-ION-- - - -r--- ==--r"""':l=,..-I CEMENT ~ BENTONITE CLAY IBIclCu.e

_____ 46 ~r I PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) ......,.._Jl.J___•.........,~ 
GALLONS OF WATER __J _ .....______ 15~I..' METHOD USED TO T()f SOl C­
DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (10 nearest f t) MEASURE PUMPING RATE '--....o.-~--"''''-_--' 

eLA 'j WATER LEVEL (cIlstance from land surface ) 

BEFORE PUMPING ft. 
17 20 

WHEN PUMPING ft. 

Avo-J ~ 
ShvJ 22 25 

TYPE OF PUMP USED (lor test) 

~ air c:J piston ~ turbine 

other@J centrilugal 00 rotary [Q] (deaeribe/Il1IC I( /f 27 'Z7 2J beloW) 

[AJ jet 'maubmenlli~ 

screen type SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
PLACE (A.C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 29or ~n hOle rsm filRl 
IN BOX 29.,nsert] ~ "itiji-' CAPACITY :a~'e BRONZE GALLONS PEA MINUTE 
(to nearest gallon) 31 35( Wbelow 

E OTHER CASING (If UIed)

A dlameler depth (feet )
C 
H Inch from to 

~-__~I~I__~I~'--~ ~---
S 
I 

~---~,~. --~,~,--~~ ---

WELL HYDROFRACTURED 

DEPTH (nearest ft. ) 

9 11 15 17 21 

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETl'ER 23 24 26 30 32 36 

A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEAlED S 
WHEN THiS WELL WAS COMPLETED C 3

E ElECTRIC lOG OBTAINED R '-36=--3!j=- 41 46 -:4:;-7-----:5~, 
TEST WElL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION EP 

......-:-:-:~W;.:El==l;,.....,~-___ - __---~----f ~ SLOT SIZE 1 - - 2 -- 3 - ­
I HUlEjlY CEIlTIFY THAT THIS WEU. HAS BEEN CONsmucrEO IN 
ACCOMAHCIi WlTfICOMNUU'Q04·WEU.CONSTRUCTION·' AIjD DIAMETER (NEAREST 

~~~~,~~t'-iH~~~~~~~T,m,~:;r,:s= OF SCREEN -:-;:-_____=_ INCH) 

HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND cot.IPLIiTE TO THE BEST Of' MY 


DRILLERS L~. NO. I 

...?~/ ~ 

LlC.~. ~ __ 

KNOWLEDGE. 


GRAVel PACK 
IF WELL DRUED 
W~ fl.0YI1NG WELi 
INSERT FIN BOX 8ft 68 

27 

PUMP INSTAUEQ 
DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES NO . 
(CIRCLE) (yES or NO) 

IF DRIllER INSTAUS PUMP. THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR All. WEllS. 

PUMP HORSE POWER 
41 

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
(nearest ft. ) 

4a 47 

! 
NG HEIGHT (circle appropriate box 

IiI1d ent8f casing height) 
+ above
~ LAND SURFACE 

Il
L=.J below (nearest) 
:; foot) 

t-.....-----------.........----I
I LOCATION OF WEll ON LOT 
SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS 
BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND l OR 
LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS 
THAN TWO DISTANCES 
(MEASUREMENTS TO WELL) 

ALLED IN BY DRILLER ) 
I T (ERO.S.) wa 

70 72 

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman 7~ 75 76 
responsible for silework If different Irom permlttee) TELESCOPE lOG 

CASING INDICATOR OTHER DATA 



------- --
EMERGENCY/TEMP NO. IF ANY 

-----------,:-=---: 

0940 
6 

SEQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLY) 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 

STATE PERMIT NUMBER 

110 ­95- OJ..lI.6 

B 

22 

2 
2 

WELL INFORMA TION 
APPROX PUMPING RATE 
(GAL. PER MIN .) 

AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 

8 12

500 
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20 

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

/fOU DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL 
~ IRRIGATION 

'Fl FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 
I~ IRRIGATION 

OJ INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL, DEWATERING 

[f] PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 

[fJ TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 

@ GEO-THERMAL 

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL 

I 

"",I --,---J/,---~=-=Z>~=,I FEET 
-­24 28 

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL 

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 

NEAREST 
INCH 

JETTED 

AIR-PERcussion 

REVerse-ROTary 

Jetted & DRIVEN 

ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) 

DRive-POINT 

I-__~o:th:e~r -==========================:== ===========~~~ - -­
REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 

~ 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

N HIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 

Y THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 

[Q] 
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 

THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 52 

Not to be filled in by driller (MOE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) 

APPROP PERMIT NUMBER 

PERMIT NO/;#(. - ~Qfils 610172 7 7475 6 79 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

o fill in this form completely 79 

LOCA TION OF WELL 

21 

I 23 l~ OIl/ON 

SECTION I LOT I ,1.0 I 
4j 46 48 50 

C I arkS v I IIe..~·~N~E~A~R~E~S~T~T~O~W~N~~~~~~---~--

MILES FROM TOWN (enter 0 if in town) I 
73 

2. M II 
76 77 78 

-.J 
42 

1 2 
DIRECTION OF WELL FROM 
TOWN (CIRCLE BOX) 

WA-TI-llvt? (J'lldrjtf, r:U I 
11 NEAR WHAT ROAD 30 

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

34 ,;ca 37 

DISTANCE FROM ROAD 

NORTH 
ffi] 

,..eg
••~~T 

t=17 
ENTER FT OR MI 38 39 

TAX MAP,~ BLK: .1.$- PARCEL 2.!/ 
NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL 

~MRJcJa rd @ A5{Zlt~:JJ 
STATE 
SIGNATURE INSERT S ­ __ 

DATE su _ 

I L~~~;, .!MOil'~ ~ h 414~"~~ CO SIGN UR IE~TE 
NORTH S:OB EAST fjL5.GRID • a a a GRID 

~ ~ 5 

SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF 
BOX & LOCATE WELL '~___~ 

WITH AN X 

SO~RCFS OF DRILLING WATER 

l weI, 
2 . 

3 . 

WRITE THE BOX NUMBER 

FROM THE MAP HERE 

000 
63 

E <i15· 
N S-aq 

000 
000 

~L-______~________ ___~ 

DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN 
RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE 
DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION 

N 

DENV-Permit 97 @COUNTY 

ABANDONED AND SEALED 

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 
39 ~ AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 



e. htl'e/<:st/f"t;r:. 

f:l~';~f 'i:5:,a:=~~
Model ,: 15S9<{ a ? -130 Screened, V1:I1b:CI well cap:~ 
PumpCapaa:1ty /S' OPM Depth: (36" min) Capseaued tocaslng:~ 
WeD Yield: /0 GPM NSF approved:..Yk'" ~nduit min IS" B.O.: v 
Ocp(h of well eatouIItc1'cd al timo ofpump iDstallalion:..LA2...(fi:ct) Conduit secured to well cap:...a::::::::. 
Ifpump capacity ~ds·well yield. a low water cut oftswitch Is rcguirec1 by NSPC 1~90 Section 17.S.4 
T~ arrestorr or Cable guar<LI aro rcqWrcd - Must circle one ~S. ~ /. 
Sale1y rop~ .ruled, attached to IDilde o( well cuing tritb eye bolt ~I'I 

House Congec1log 
PVC sleeved to undisturbed soH at wall peoetratioa: YffS 
Approximate length of sleeve: S' 
Sleeve caulked and scaled properly: yE 5 

reel to be at least ten teet (rolll the septic 1aak. pump dlamber, ........ plpl." 
ud lICWa&e reserve U'eL II tb.IJ.£!!!.!IQJ be ucompllskd. contact $.1 emce rer 

enlativo mpqnsillic Cor installation date 7 

'or Health Department Use Only - No! to be sOMplCSd by IgJaJlcr 

Oate Insp. &quested: . Date Insp. Approved: 
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter aDd water supply line at least 36" below gnde 

. Two piece cap iDsta1.Ied and attached 10 casing securely 
Elec. conduit cxteads at least IS" below pdelattachcd to cap properly ___ 
Safet)' rope installed inside of weU casin, 
Con-cct well tag att.&c:hccJ properly and casing 8" above ft.nished gJadc 
W.- supply Une sleeved adequmly at bo.usc connection 
Adequate grout observed below pitlcss adapter 

HD-215(Rev. 8100) 

II 

Ma~ 03 2012 11:25AM NATIONAL WATER SERVICE 3018541538 p.2 

'A.J!CEDHOWARD COUNTY REALm DEPARTMENT 
.y'-/~- ,,'Z.....BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALm . 

WATER AND SEWERAGE PROGRAM 

TEL: (410)313-%640 FAX: (410)313-2648 


Subdivision: '.4/. Lot M: ~-;-W~e-:'ll:-::r::"'a-g-::N-:~H::::O~_""$S'"'s:=r.-.o':":v.':"1,/~?""--
Site AddRa: ;z... 'I+?­



__________________ _ 

-,,3~uc.;.-..........~~ 

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 


WATER AND SEWERAGE PROGRAM 

TEL: (410)313-2640 FAX: (410)313-2648 


Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter, and Supply Piping 

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired 
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply 

with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well 
Construction Regulations). Submission of a complete form is required prior to Use and Occupancy approval• 

., 
Company Name: ______________Telephone #: _____________ 

AdWre~: 

(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer 

License # and name of individual responsible for the field installation: 

Name (Print): License#_______ 

*A licensed individual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the direct 

supervision of a licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be 

subjected to field verification. 

Name of Property Owner: ____________ Telephone #: ______________ 


Subdivision: } = Lot #: __Well Tag # : HO -~- OLI 16 

Site Address: 11)-13 J w..H% BrI~ 1-1\ . 


Submersible Pump Data Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit 
Make: Make: Two piece watertight cap: __ 
Model #: Model#: Screened, vented well cap: __ 
Pump Capacity GPM Depth:__ (36" min) Cap secured to casing: __ 
Well Yield: __GPM NSF approved:__ Conduit min IS" B.G.:___ 
Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation: __(feet) Conduit secured to well cap: ___ 
Ifpump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.S.4 
Torque arrestors or Cable guards are required - Must circle one 
Safety rope, if used, attached to inside of well casing with eye bolt __ 

Piping to house House Connection 
Type: ________ PVC sleeved to undisturbed soil at wall penetration: __ 
PSI: __(160 psi min) Approximate length of sleeve:_:--_ 
Depth of supply line: _(36" min) Sleeve caulked and sealed properly: ___ 

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping, 
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for 
approval prior to instaJlation. 

Signature of company representative responsible for installation date 

~or Health Department Use Only - Not to be completed by Installer 

Date Insp. Requested: Date Insp. Approved: 
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter and water supply line at least 36" below grade 

Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely 
Elec. conduit extends at least IS" below grade/attached to cap properly _~_ 
Safety rope installed inside of well casing 
Correct well tag attached properly and casing S" above finished grade 
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection 
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter 

BD-215{Rev. 8/00) 

http:26.04.04
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HERITAGE 
Lund DevelopMent 

WELL LOCATION EXHIBIT - LOT vI. 

WALNUT GROVE 
Till( IW' IS DN:~ IIC-JIC) I'MCEU 74 

5tW EL£tTI!Jj IISRICT III'JAIIII aum, IWIYI.NG 
sr.tII.£I 1'-:111' 

__on.';" all _ --...",'- -­



7178 Columbia Gateway Or. • Columbia, MO 21046 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 Howard County 
TDO (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

Health Department website: www.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

A TTENTION WELL DRILLERS!!! 

When submitting a well application for a new or replacement well, 

please indicate one of the following: 

dThe well site has been staked by Gutschick, Little & Weber 

on 11/10/2005 

o will call the Health Department 
for a time to meet in the field to verify a well location. 

~Site plan for new well is attached to well permit application. 

Please attach this sheet when submitting your green application. 

This should help improve communication allowing a more timely 

service for our citizens. 

KN 

http:www.hchealth.org


~'-:.. 

Howard County{;
Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 

7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MO 21046 


(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

TOO (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

website: www.hchealth.orl! 

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 

Expiration Date - December 19'\ 2012 


June 19th
, 2012 

Homeowner 
12431 Watkins Bridge Lane 
Clarksville, MD 21029 

RE: 	 Walnut Grove, Lot 66 
12431 Watkins Bridge Ln. 
Building Permit: Bl1002141 
Well Permit: HO-95-0416 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above 
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was granted 
on 6/19/2012. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 3/30/2012. The 
well construction was completed on 8/17/2006. Water samples were collected on 5/10/2012, 5/912012 & 
4/30/2012. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform and 
fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. 

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 5/10/2012. Results showed a Gross Alpha level of 
2.1 ± 0.9 pCiIL and Gross Beta level of2.5 ± 0.9 pCiIL. The Gross Alpha was below the maximum 
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCiIL and the Gross Beta was below the target level of 50pCiIL (roughly 
equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems per year). At the time of testing and with respect to these 
parameters, the well water is safe for all uses. 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of CO MAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" have been 
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-95-0416. Although the submitted sample 
results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water 
supplies. 

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of a 
second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is required 
prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued. Failure to 
submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of 

http:26.04.04
www.hchealth.orl


Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code ofMaryland, Environment 
Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months. 

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a certified water 
quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of Maryland may 
be found at the following website: http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentlWSP-Labs­
2010apr16.pdf 

Approving Authority, 

~:~ 
Environmental Sanitarian 

Well & Septic Program 


cc: 	 Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Penn its 

Community Hygiene Program 

File 


http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentlWSP-Labs


From:TRACE LABS INC 4105849117 05/10/2012 16:36 #107 P.001/00l 

TRACE LABORATORIES, INC 
5 North Paf1{ Drive 

HunL Valley. MD 21030 USA 
Telephone: 410/584·9099 1 Fa.x: 4101584·9117 

Website: www.tracelabs.com / Email: mfo@lracelabs.com 

Maryhmd St~~ Certified Laburatory !t318 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Requester: S/O Number: 85178 

James H. Selfridge Builders Inc. 
4781 Ten Oaks Road 
Dayton, Maryland 21036 

Report Date: May 10, 2012 

Retest #1 

Property Sampled: 
Sample Location: 
Residual Chlorine: 

12431 Watkins Bridge Lane, 21029 
Pressw'e Tank Tap 
<0.1 mg/L 

Building Permit #: 
Sam pier ID #: 
Sam pies Iced: 

Bl1002141 
0765AR 
Yes 

County: 
Map: 

Howard 
28 

Subdivision: 
Parcel: 

Walnut Grove 
74 Lot#: 66 

DatelTime Collected in Field: 
Date/Time Received in Lab: 

May 9, 2012@ 1:20 pm 
May 9, 2012@ 3:40 pm 

Well Tag#: 
Well Condition: 

HO-95-0416 
2-Piece Cap, Satisfactory 

Water TreatmenUConditioning: None 

PARAMETER .METHOD MCL RESULT PASSIFAIL 

The results in this report relate only to those items tested. If any additional information or clarification of this report is required, 
please contact us. This test report shall not be reproduced except in full without the written approval of Trace Laboratories Inc. 

MCL: Maximum Contamination Level, an enforceable level established by the EPA 

Page 1 of I 

mailto:mfo@lracelabs.com
http:www.tracelabs.com


From:TRACE LABS INC 4105849117 05/01/2012 12:13 #086 P.001/00l 

TRACE LABORATORIES, INC 
5 North Park Drive 

Hunt Valley, MD 21030 USA 
Telephone: 410/584-9099 / Fax: 410/584-9117 

Website: www.tracelabs.com / Email : info@!racelabs.com 

Maryland State Cer1.ifled I.abnrdtory #318 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Requester: S/O Num be.-: 85094 

James H. Selfridge Builders Inc. 
4781 Ten Oaks Road 

Report Date: May 1, 2012 

Dayton, Maryland 21036 

Property Sampled: 12431 Watkins Bridge Lane, 21029 
Pressure Tank Tap .......-­
<O.lmg/L ~ 

Building Permit #: 
Sample Location: Sam pier ID #: 
Residual Chlorine: Sam pies Iced: 

County: 
Map: 

Howard 
28 

Subdivision: 
Parcel: 

Walnut Grove 
74 

Dateffime Collected in Field: April 30, 2012 @ 10:55 am 
Dateffime Received in Lab: April 30, 2012 @ 3:05 pm 

Well Tag #: ' H6-95~4i6 
Well Condition: 2-Piece Cap, Satisfactory 

Water Treatment/Conditioning: None 

Lot#: 

Potability Telring 

Bl1002141 
0765AR 
Yes 

66 

E. coli SM 9223B Absent Absent Pass 

::;::::[;::':;i:::~::;i:;:~J.it!I~':'lli':!;:;::f;;~:';:·;:i:;:J:::f;:::;:~.:~~IRii:::·~:·:;;:::[;i~:;~:m,:lg;mitw'~:i:~g::j~::;j;:;::::nf:~!";I.::~:'M;::J;::;:;:::·::;f;;l:::I::ili:g::i.E~~~;::i; ·:::;;':;':::::~·.::; 
Turbidity EPA 180.1 10 NTIJ 2.7NTV Pass 

j':'::::t':::il:::@:I:I:iiilli:i':::;{:i:::';i:::i;@::i::'::,::;:·:::;I:;::::If:~i!:~H::,::::;~:;.t:;f;::i::::::',:,ili:t~;~,i;~:I~li;;j.:i::::jri;::;;F;:i::;::::::t~,,;:W:.ii:l1;:::*::;i;i:::;:::::;:::8';;];::@:!I~:;ii:::'i::::::i:;:if:I:::;: 
Sand Absent Absent Pass 

The results in this report relate only to those items tested. If any additional infoffi1ation or clarification of this report is required, 
please contact us. This test report shall not be reproduced except in full without the written approval of Trace Laboratories Inc. 

" A,\~cV 
I C)\{- .~ ~ \ 11\: -Q::OshQJ\)v'Y\.[) C . ~,t$-V 

-V\, A ~ V ~y Katherine C. Higgs6\,0lJV Manager - Drinking Water Testing 

MCL: Maximum Contamination Level, an enforceable level established by the EPA 
*SMCL: Secondary MaximlUn Contamination Level, a level recommended by the EPA
.**A non-enforceabl e parameter that may cause cosmetic effects or aesthetic effects (such as taste, color or odor) in drinking water. 

Page 1 of 1 



05/15/2012 14:22 #121 P.002/002From:TRACE LABS INC 4105849117 

TRACE LABORATORIES, INC 
5 North PBIk Drive 

HuntVaUcy.MD21030 USA 
Telephone:: 4101584-9099 / FIX: 410/S84-9117 

Website: www.tracelabs.com/ Email: inIOCQ:tracelabs.coll1 

Maryland State Certified Laboratory #318 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Requester: SIO Number: 85094 

James H. Selfridge Builders Inc. Report Date: May 15,2012 
4781 Ten Oaks Road 
Dayton, Maryland 21036 Radium Test 

Property Sampled: 12431 Watkins Bridge Lane, 21029 BuUding Permit #: BlIOO2141 
Sample Location: Pressure Tank Tap Sampler ID #: 0765AR 
Residual Chlorine: <0.1 mgIL Samples Iced: Yes 

County: Howard Subdivision: Walnut Grove 
Map: 28 Parcel: 74 Lot#: 66 

DateITime Collected in Field: May 10,2012 @ 12:10 pm 
Daterrime Received in Lab: May 10,2012 @ 1:35 pm 

WeUTag#: H0-95-0416 
Well Condition: 2-Piece Cap, Satisfactory 

Water Treatment/Conditioning: None 

PARAMETER METHOD 
MDL 

(PCiIL) 
MCL* 
(pCiIL) 

RESULT 
(peiIL) 

ACCEPTABILITY 

Gross Alpba 
Gross Beta 

EPA 900.0 

EPA 900.0 

1.1 
1.4 

15 

50 

2.1 ±0.9 

2.5 ± 0.9 

Acceptable 

Acceptable 

"'Note: There are no established limits set forth by the EPA for radioIlucJide particles in private well water. The 
limits for public water are instead provided as MCLs in this report and the acceptability of this sample is based on 
these requirements. Gross Alpha levels under 5 pCi/L are acceptable. Levels between 5 and 15 pCi/L are 
considered moderate, and levels greater than 15 pCi/L are considered high. When levels are moderate or high, 
treatment or further testing is recommended and in certain cases may be required by the health department. 

The results in this report relate only to those items te:."1ed. If any additional information or clarification of this report is required, 
please contact us. This test report shall not be reproduced except in full without the written approval of Trace Laboratories Inc. 

·~OJl.AmoQ~ 
Katherine C. Higgs 
Manager - Drinking Water Testing 

MOL: Method Detection Urnit 
MCL: Maximum Contamlnation Level, an enforceable level established by the EPA 
Analysis completed by Laboratory #278 

Page I of I 

http:www.tracelabs.com
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Howard County 
Health Department\&. 

BureaU. of Environmental Health 

7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046 


(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


website: www.hchealth.org 


Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

October 5, 2006 

Walnut Grove, LLC 
10705 Charter Dr. 
Suite 320 
Columbia, Maryland 21044 

RE: Walnut Grove 
WeJl Tag: HQ-9S-0416 

To Whom It May Concern: 

A sample was collected during a yield test on August 24, 2006 and submitted to 
Department ofHealth and Mental Hygiene Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross 
Alpha and Gross Beta in the future wen water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure 
the total alpha and beta particle activity in a water supply. These naturally occurring 
radioactive nuclides have been demonstrated to be present in a certain type ofgeologic 
formation known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in your area of development 
within the County. 

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 9.0 :I: 1.0 picocurieslliter 
(pCi/L); while the Gross Beta level was 7.0 ::I: 2.0 pCilL. The Gross Alpha result was 
below its maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCilL, while the Gross Beta level was 
below its target value of50 pCilL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of4 
milliremslyear). At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well 
water supply appears safe for all uses. No additional testing for these parameters will be 
required to secure the future Use & OccUpancy. However, other standard (potability) testing will 
still be necessary. 

A copy ofthe test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 
410-313-1773 ifyou have any further questions or concerns. 

Sincerely, 

lii1~ 
Bureau ofEnvironmental Health 

cc: Eric Dougherty, MDE Water Mgmt., Groundwater 
Well & Septic property file 

http:www.hchealth.org


State of Maryland 

DHMH - Laboratories Administration 

Division of Environmental Chemistry 


RADIATION LABORATORY 

201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore. Maryland 21201 


John M. DeBoy, Dr. P.H., Director 


LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST 

W~G,' l{\oJ 0 "lIb 
Sample Bottle No. A: No. B: ___ Field Blank Bottle No. A: No. B: ___ 


Plant/Site Name: Wabu J.-: eLf! W County: .~ 

S&n1ple Source: (' "xL ';5"I, c!2 _1 ~/ _ l~ Location: _..,..VJ~~=-,~4F~-rtt4-=O~-~'(.,-,",,£,---~6:"""'-/.=~'-SikL-/.Jo Ii ~ ~~ (well no., labsink, sample tap, etc.) 

County: [] m Plant No. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
CHECK (one per box) 

Source (raw weier) 1~ ~ o~I~_lifid_:w_w_._m______~~=] . ~. o 
,-~_·C_L_lIti_oa_(_Iftll_ted_)___6....J e . 8J~ 

Collector: J<.e ..vI /L WC?!£­ Telephone No: _4)~'/,...(2~-_....?,-,I,"=::$iil--';:"-";c..=-=~:;,...~~~,--__ 

Date CoJlected:~/..3:!i-1~ Time Collected: /0: J 0 a.m. p.m. 


Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes eg No 0 Iced: Yes 0 No tS1 

Submitters Code: 0 0 Federal Project: 0 Field Data: ____ 


pH Chlorine 
.J..,.J~ ... ~ ~I'>.J ,. ~Remarks: ~ .... }. i".L_ , Ju-'-­

fL / 

./ L 
Test EPA Code Laboratory NO. Results (pCiJL) Date Reported 

vi ,.,&OS8 Alpha 4000 

./ Gross Beta 4100 

Radon-222 
Bottle A 

4004 

Radon-222 
Bottle B 

4004 

Field Blank A 4004 

Field Blank B 4004 

Tritium 

Ra- 226 4020 

Ra - 228 4030 

Total Uranium 4006 

Date Received: ____I____I____ 

Supervisor: ___~______________________________ 


FORM REVISED 02106 • Tel. No.: (410) 767-5537 • Fax. No.: (410) 333-5373 
DHMH <4540 02106 

ORIGINAL - LABORATORY 


